SY/WesTermo

WESTERIO TELEINDUSTRI AB

KM-3R

1986-08-26

From serial no 1501 , the following changes are ‘implemented:

The following switches have to be set before use

* Baud rate

* RTS-CTS delay
% Transmit clock selection

RTS-CTS delay(S1)

2(3a Transmit Clock (X5)

ms s
o IE

Transmit Clock Selction

20

40

60

Internal Transmit Clock (114, pin 15}

X5 Jumper at
1-2 (see note)

80

100.

Receive Clock (115, pin 17) synchronizes
Transmit Clock (114 , pin 15)

2-3 (See note)

120

External Transmit Clock (113, pin 24)

1-d

140

160

180

200

220

Switch Locations

Note: Only connect pin 24, when External Clock is wanted.
- A clock signal on pin 24 overrides any other selection.

i

240

260

280

s1

300

Baud rate (S2)

$2

2 [3]4]5 [:

X5 [EE0
123

) ——

bit/s Isz2|1
1200
2400
4800
9600 |
19400

X =

BN
Ee et

ON ‘
FACTORY SETTING




