

KM-3R

From serial no 1501, the following changes are implemented:

The following switches have to be set before use

- ★ Baud rate
- ★RTS-CTS delay
- *Transmit clock selection

RTS-CTS delay(S1)

	_				
<u>ms</u>	S1	1	2	3	4
`o		X	X	IX	冈
20			X	X	X
40		X		X	X
60				X	X
80		X	X		X
100.			X		X
120		X			X
140					X
160		X	X	X	
180			X	X	
200		X		X	
220				X	
240		X	X		
260			X	\neg	\exists
280		X			
300		\neg		一	\neg
•				_	

Transmit Clock (X5)

Transmit Clock Selction	X5 Jumper at		
Internal Transmit Clock (114, pin 15)	1-2 (see note)		
Receive Clock (115, pin 17) synchronizes Transmit Clock (114, pin 15)	2-3 (See note)		
External Transmit Clock (113, pin 24)	1-2		

Note: Only connect pin 24, when External Clock is wanted.
A clock signal on pin 24 overrides any other selection.

Baud rate (S2)									
<u>bit/s</u>	S2	1	2	3	4	5			
1200		X							
2400			X	Г					
4800				X					
9600					X				
19200						X			

